PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2896874

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KUNINORI FURUYAMA	05/28/2014
MASAHIRO MIYA	05/28/2014
RYO SUZUKI	05/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	J-POWER ENTECH, INC.	
Street Address:	3-2-1, NISHISHINBASHI, MINATO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	150003	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14299024

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)808-0844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-808-0700

Email: bstoll@nmmlaw.com

NORRIS MCLAUGHLIN & MARCUS, P.A. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: **875 THIRD AVENUE**

Address Line 2: 8TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101621-49/68
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN C. ANSCOMB
SIGNATURE:	/Brian C. Anscomb/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

502850277

source=DeclarationNAssignmentsExecuted#page1.tif source=DeclarationNAssignmentsExecuted#page2.tif

source = Declaration NAssignments Executed #page 3.tif

Norris McLaughlin & Marcus, P.A. Attorney Docket No.: 101621 – 49/68

	CLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTIL PPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1	ITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT	
Title of Invention	LOCK HOPPER		
As the below named inve	ntor, I hereby declare that:	· -	
This declaration is directed	ed to: 🗵 The above-identified application, or		
	□ United States application	, filed on or	
	☐ PCT application number	filed on	
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to be made l	by me.	
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a	claimed invention in the application.	
I hereby acknowledge imprisonment of not more	that any willful false statement made in this dec e than five (5) years, or both.	daration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or	
	ave reviewed and understand the contents of the next specifically referred to above,	e above-identified application, including the claims, as	
continuation-in-part appli	y to disclose information which is material to pa catlons, material information which became av nternational filing date of the continuation-in-pa	tentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including further aliable between the filing date of the prior application tapplication	
In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I hereby assign and transfer to J-POWER EnTech, Inc., whose address is 3-2-1, Nishishinbashi, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan 105-0003, a Japanese Corporation (hereinafter named "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for Letters Patent:of the United States, filed as said application and to the entire right, title and Interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewal applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension thereof.			
I hereby authorize and	request the Commissioner of Patents to issue	any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.	
to execute any and all linecessary oaths, supple application for the relssue	United States divisional, continuation and reni emental caths or declarations or supplementa	gnee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, ewal applications for said invention, and any and all il declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any entithet may be granted upon said application that said decisary or expedient.	
assigns, in the event of s for the relssue thereof, successors, legal repres- and producing evidence necessary to obtain said	eaid application or any division thereof, or Lette becoming involved in interference, to coopers entatives or assigns in the matters of preparing in support thereof, I hereby agree to perfoll Letters Patent and vest all rights therein her	id Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or replaced thereon or any relesue or application ate to the best of my ability with said Assignee, Its gand executing the Preliminary Statement and giving rm upon such request, any and all affirmative acts eby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal been held and enjoyed if this assignment and sale had	
consideration, any and al	l applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or o	ors, and assign properly to execute without further other papers and instruments which may be necessary or hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.	
right, title and interest in Assignee, its successors executed in connection v	said invention or improvement for any and all s, legal representatives or assigns to execute with any and all applications for foreign Letters documents necessary to Invest title in said for	ccessors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire foreign countries and agree upon the request of said any and all documents that shall be required to be Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and preign applications and patents in said Assignee, its	
LEGAL NAME OF INVE	NTOR .	M 00 0014	
Inventor: Ryo Suzuki		May 28, 2014	
Signature: Byloly			
Note: An application data s this form. Use an additiona	sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including namin al PTO/SB/AIA01 form for each additional inventor	g the entire inventive entity, must accompany	

Norris McLaughlin & Marcus, P.A.
Attorney Docket No.: 101621 – 49/68

	Attorney Do	ocket No.: 101621 – 49/68
	CLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLIC PPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMEN	
Title of Invention	LOCK HOPPER	
As the below named inve	ntor, I hereby declare that:	-
This declaration is directed	d to: 🗵 The above-identified application, or	
	☐ United States application, filed on	or
	☐ PCT application number, filed on	
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the appli	cation.
	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 1 than five (5) years, or both.	18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
	eve reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application nent specifically referred to above,	, including the claims, as
continuation-in-part appli	y to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CF cations, material information which became available between the filing dat nternational filing date of the continuation-in-part application	
hereby acknowledged, I Minato-ku, Tokyo, Jap representatives and assi filed as said application a application for Letters Pa States Letters Patent for	ne Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations hereby assign and transfer to J-POWER EnTech, Inc., whose address is an 105-0003, a Japanese Corporation (hereinafter named "Assignee" gns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for Letters. Pat and to the entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint attent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewal applications the any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and all patents that may be sue or extension thereof.	3-2-1, Nishishinbashi, '), its successors, legal tent of the United States, or sole, disclosed in said at may be filed for United
I hereby authorize and	frequest the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Pat	ent to said Assignee.
to execute any and all necessary oaths, supple application for the reissu	n. I hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal repunited States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said inverse mental caths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits report or each of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.	vention, and any and all elating thereto, and any
assigns, in the event of for the reissue thereof, successors, legal repres and producing evidence necessary to obtain said	ration, I further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or a becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability entatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Prelimina in support thereof, I hereby agree to perform upon such request, any it. Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assign as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed if this	any reissue or application with sald Assignee, its ary Statement and giving and all affirmative acts see, its successors, legal
consideration, any and a	f, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assign properly to Il applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended o	which may be necessary
right, title and interest in Assignee, its successor executed in connection	ations, I hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representative said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agrees, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and paterentatives or assigns.	upon the request of said t shall be required to be prosecution thereof, and
LEGAL NAME OF INVE	NTOR	
Inventor: <u>Kuninori Furu</u> y		<u> </u>
Signature: <u>Kunin</u> a	<u>ri Furuyawa</u>	
Note: An application data this form. Use an addition	sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, mu al PTO/SB/AIA01 form for each additional inventor.	ıst accompany

RECORDED: 06/13/2014

Norris McLaughlin & Marcus, P.A. Attorney Docket No. 101621 – 49/68

COMBINATION D	CLARATION (37 CF	R 1.63) FOR UTILITY OF	DESIGN APPLICATION USIN	
Title of Invention	LOCK HOPPER	SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) A	ND ASSIGNMENT	
		·		
	entor, I hereby declare that			
This declaration is direct	ed to: 🗵 The above-Iden		·	
	☐ United States a	oplication	, filed on	_ or
			, filed on	_
		thorized to be made by me.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		linal joint inventor of a claimed		
imprisonment of not mor	e than five (5) years, or bo	th.	is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 t	
amended by any amend	ment specifically referred t	o above,	identified application, including the c	
continuation-in-part appl	ications, material informat	vhich is material to patentabili ion which became available t he continuation-in-part applica	ty as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, includir between the filling date of the prior ap ation	ig further oplication
hereby acknowledged, I Minato-ku, Tokyo, Jaj representatives and ass filed as sald application of application for Letters Po States Letters Patent for applications and any reference.	hereby assign and transipan 105-0003, a Japan igns, the entire right, title and to the entire right, title atent, and in any and all drany and all of said inventissue or extension thereof.	er to J-POWER EnTech, Inc nese Corporation (herelnafte and Interest in and to sald inv and interest in any and all inve ivisional or continuation or ret ions, and in and to any and al	luable considerations, the receipt of a , whose address is $a \cdot 2 \cdot 1 \setminus a$ Nishisher named "Assignee"), its successorention for Letters Patent of the Unite entions, whether joint or sole, disclose newal applications that may be filed for a patents that may be granted on the form	ninbashi, ors, legal d States, ed in said or United foregoing
I hereby authorize an	d request the Commission	er of Patents to issue any and	all of said Letters Patent to said Assig	gnee.
to execute any and all necessary oaths, suppl application for the reissu	United States divisional, emental oaths or declara- le or extension of any Unit	continuation and renewal ap tions or supplemental declar	s successors, legal representatives or plications for said invention, and an ations or affidavits relating thereto, may be granted upon said application or expedient.	y and all and any
assigns, in the event of for the reissue thereof, successors, legal repre- and producing evidenc necessary to obtain sai	said application or any div becoming involved in in sentatives or assigns in th e in support thereof, [h d Letters Patent and vest	rision thereof, or Letters Pater terference, to cooperate to t e matters of preparing and ex ereby agree to perform upon all rights therein hereby con	nee, its successors, legal represent int issued thereon or any reissue or al he best of my ability with said Assi kecuting the Preliminary Statement an in such request, any and all affirmative eyed in said Assignee, its successible and enjoyed if this assignment and	pplication ignee, its ind giving ative acts ors, legal
consideration, any and a	all applications, petitions, o	aths, assignments or other pa	d assign properly to execute withou pers and instruments which may be n y maɗe, or intended or agreed to be r	necessary
right, title and interest in Assignee, its successor executed in connection to execute any and all successors, legal repres	n said invention or improvers, legal representatives of with any and all application documents necessary to sentatives or assigns.	ement for any and all foreign or assigns to execute any an ns for foreign Letters Patent t	s, legal representatives and assigns, to countries and agree upon the requent all documents that shall be required all documents that shall be required all documents the prosecution the applications and patents in said Assign	st of said red to be creof, and
LEGAL NAME OF INVE		Ма т	28, 2014	
Inventor: Masahiro Miya	1	Date:		
Signature: <u>Masaw</u>	ro mys			
	sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equinal PTO/SB/AIA01 form for e		tire inventive entity, must accompany	•

PATENT

REEL: 033094 FRAME: 0767